Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ctizens Bank of Massachusetts		103/03/2005	Trust Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HCPro, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Hoods Lane	
City:	Marblehead	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01945	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2098155	NETPRACTICE	
Registration Number:	2389611	THE GREELEY COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2393184	OPUS COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	2497537	THE GREELEY EDUCATION COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2406046	MEDICAL STAFF BRIEFING	
Registration Number:	2424948	MEDICAL RECORDS BRIEFING	
Registration Number:	2647846	HCPRO	
Registration Number:	2450887	THE GREELEY EDUCATION COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2673851	HPCHECK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-2611

Email: vfitzpatrick@kslaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0520

900020843

200337

CH \$240.0

Correspondent Name:	King & Spalding LLP		
Address Line 1:	191 Peachtree Street		
Address Line 2:	Vandy F. Fitzpatrick		
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Vandy F. Fitzpatrick	
Signature:		/s/ Vandy F. Fitzpatrick	
Date:		03/07/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

source=HCPro Trademark Release#page1.tif source=HCPro Trademark Release#page2.tif source=HCPro Trademark Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, a trust company (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest or collateral assignment granted to it by HCPRO, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), pursuant to payment and satisfaction of all obligations under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2002 between the Secured Party and Grantor, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party and filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on or about January 3, 2003, and recorded in such office on Reel 2647, Frame 0230.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks) to be executed under seal by one of its duly authorized officers on this 3rd day of March, 2005.

[signature page follows]

CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS:

Senior Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this 3 M day of March, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Mark A. Young, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Mass Driver Lie., to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Senior Vice President of Citizens Bank of Massachusetts.

ROSEMARY MOONEY

Notary Public My Commission 5

August 25, 2006

ISIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL - HCPRO, INC.]

EXHIBIT A

US Trademark Applications and Registrations

MARK	APP.NO	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
NETPRACTICE		2,098,155	09/16/1997	Registered
THE GREELEY COMPANY				
		2,389,611	9/26/2000	Registered
OPUS COMMUNICATIONS		2,393,184	10/10/2000	Registered
THE GREELEY EDUCATION COMPANY & DESIGN		2,497,537	10/16/2001	Registered
MEDICAL STAFF BRIEFING		2,406,046	11/21/2000	Registered
MEDICAL RECORDS BRIEFING		2,424,948	1/30/2001	Registered
HCPRO		2,647,846	11/12/2002	Registered
THE GREELEY EDUCATION COMPANY				
& DESIGN		2,450,887	5/15/2001	Registered
HPCHECK		2,673,851	1/14/2003	Registered

RECORDED: 03/07/2005